PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: NORTHEAST FRANKLIN DISTRIBUTION WATER MAIN SEAN HAGGERTY PHASE 1 & NORTHEAST FRANKLIN INTERCEPTOR SEAN HAGGERTY PHASE 1

BID TO BE OPENED: March 29, 2022 AT 2:00 p.m.

Prepared By:__ Reviewed By: Reviewed By:_

BID NUMBER: 23-22											
					SPARTAN CONS	STRUCTION TEXAS, INC.	SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	S.J. LOUIS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1351 Broadway Street	ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC.	CMD ENDEAVORS, INC. 11351 James Watt,	
				ENGINEER'S		0 N Mesa St.	P.O. BOX 2849	West, PO BOX 459	1326 Henry Brennan Dr	Building D El Paso, TX 79936	
ITEM	I DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ESTIMATE	El Pas	so, TX 79912	Santa Maria, CA 93457	Rockville, MN 56369	El Paso, TX 79936	E11 doc, 17 70000	
1	Insurance, Bonds, and Move-In Related Expenses, Not to Exceed 5% of Bid Item Nos. 2 through 14. If Item No. 1 exceeds 5%, bid may be deemed non responsive)	1	LS	\$163,673.75 TOTAL	Bidder's Total:	\$150,139.60 \$150,140.00	\$200,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$252,894.00	\$300,000.00	
2	Furnish and implement Trench Safety System	10,900	LF	\$3.00 UNIT		\$2.28	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$89.00	\$5.00	
				\$32,700.00 TOTAL	Bidder's Total:	\$24,852.00 \$24,939.00	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00	\$970,100.00	\$54,500.00	
3	Furnish and Implement Traffic Control Plan	1	LS	\$10,000.00 TOTAL		\$20,215.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$19,657.00	\$10,000.00	
4	Furnish and Install 16- inch PVC (D-3034) Pipe and Fittings in Trench, Complete in Place	5,430	LF	\$160.00 UNIT \$868,800.00 TOTAL	Bidder's Total:	\$166.38 \$903,443.40	\$172.00 \$933,960.00	\$306.50 \$1,664,295.00	\$269.00 \$1,460,670.00	\$370.00 \$2,009,100.00	
5	Furnish and install 27- inch PVC (D-3034) Pipe and Fittings in Trench, Complete in Place	4,670	LF	\$200.00 UNIT \$934,000.00 TOTAL	Bidder's Total:	\$256.92 1,199,816.40 1,199,824.00	\$482.00 \$2,250,940.00	\$370.00 \$1,727,900.00	\$345.00 \$1,611,150.00		
6	Furnish and install 30- inch PVC (D-3034) Pipe and Fittings in Trench, Complete in Place	800	LF	\$220.00 UNIT \$176,000.00 TOTAL	Bidder's Total:	\$435.62 \$348,496.00 \$348,500.00	\$540.00 \$432,000.00	\$430.00 \$344,000.00	\$400.00 \$320,000.00	\$720.00 \$576,000.00	
7	Furnish and Install 16- inch Gate Valve with Bonnet Box	11	EA	\$25,000.00 UNIT \$275,000.00 TOTAL	Bidder's Total:	\$14,055.60 \$154,611.60	\$11,200.00 \$123,200.00	\$16,000.00 \$176,000.00	\$15,382.00 \$169,202.00		

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: NORTHEAST FRANKLIN DISTRIBUTION WATER MAIN SEAN HAGGERTY PHASE 1 & NORTHEAST FRANKLIN INTERCEPTOR SEAN HAGGERTY PHASE 1

BID TO BE OPENED: March 29, 2022 AT 2:00 p.m.

BID NUMBER: 23-22

Prepared By:

Reviewed By:

Reviewed By:

Date: 4/18/27

BID NUMBER: 23-22												
					SPARTAN CONSTRUCT OF TEXAS,		SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	S.J. LOUIS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1351 Broadway Street	ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC.	CMD ENDEAVORS, INC. 11351 James Watt,		
				ENGINEER'S	5780 N Mes		P.O. BOX 2849	West, PO BOX 459	1326 Henry Brennan Dr	Building D		
ITEN	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ESTIMATE	El Paso, TX 7		Santa Maria, CA 93457	Rockville, MN 56369	El Paso, TX 79936	El Paso, TX 79936		
					\$154,61	2.00						
8	Furnish and Install 72- inch Type B Sewer Manhole	7	EA	\$27,000.00 UNIT \$189,000.00 TOTAL	\$13,94 \$97,59		\$24,500.00 \$171,500.00	\$28,000.00 \$196,000.00	\$11,966.00 \$83,762.00	\$21,000.00 \$147,000.00		
					Bidder's Total: \$97,59	9.00						
9	Furnish and Install Additional Manhole Depth	161	VF	\$175.00 UNIT \$28,175.00 TOTAL	\$3 ⁴ \$56,00 Bidder's Total:	17.88 08.68	\$150.00 \$24,150.00	\$490.00 \$78,890.00	\$610.00 \$98,210.00	\$700.00 \$112,700.00		
					\$56,00	09.00						
10	Furnish and Install 32- inch Steel Casing	249	LF	\$1,200.00 UNIT \$298,800.00 TOTAL	\$86,02	15.48 24.52	\$434.00 \$108,066.00	\$480.00 \$119,520.00	\$1,306.00 \$325,194.00	\$600.00 \$149,400.00		
					Bidder's Total: \$86,02	27.00						
11	Furnish and Install 36- inch Steel Casing	275	LF	\$1,400.00 UNIT \$385,000.00 TOTAL	\$32 \$88,71 Bidder's Total:	22.60 15.00	\$520.00 \$143,000.00	\$410.00 \$112,750.00	\$1,269.00 \$348,975.00	\$800.00 \$220,000.00		
					\$88,71	17.00						
12	Furnish and Install 2- inch Combination Air Release/Vaccum Valve and Manhole	2	EA	\$15,000.00 UNIT		78.08	\$14,400.00	\$23,000.00	\$13,828.00	\$22,500.00		
				\$30,000.00 TOTAL	\$19,55 Bidder's Total: \$19,55		\$28,800.00	\$46,000.00	\$27,656.00	\$45,000.00		
13	Furnish and Install Blow off Valve with Manhole	3	EA	\$13,000.00 UNIT	\$12,0	77.00	\$19,200.00	\$30,000.00				
				\$39,000.00 TOTAL	\$36,20	31.00	\$57,600.00	\$90,000.00	\$36,996.00	\$75,000.00		
14	Videotaping of Project Site (Pre and Post Construction)	1	LS	\$7,000.00 TOTAL	\$37,82 Bidder's Total:	24.80	\$2,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,534.00	\$4,100.00		
					\$37,82	25.00						
					1	ŀ			I	I		

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: NORTHEAST FRANKLIN DISTRIBUTION WATER MAIN SEAN HAGGERTY PHASE 1 & NORTHEAST FRANKLIN INTERCEPTOR SEAN HAGGERTY PHASE 1

BID TO BE OPENED: March 29, 2022 AT 2:00 p.m.

BID NUMBER: 23-22

Reviewed By:

Reviewed By:

Reviewed By:

Reviewed By:

Reviewed By:

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC. 5780 N Mesa St. El Paso, TX 79912	SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2849 Santa Maria, CA 93457	<u></u>	1326 Henry Brennan Dr	CMD ENDEAVORS, INC. 11351 James Watt, Building D El Paso, TX 79936
	TOTAL BID PRICE (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 14)			\$3,437,148.75 TOTAL	\$3,223,533.48	\$4,491,116.00	\$4,798,955.00	\$5,727,000.00	\$6,947,300.00
					Bidder's Total: \$3,223,674.00				_
					\$3,223,674.00	No Reciprocity Applies	No Reciprocity Applies		
					RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED	NON-RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED	NON-RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED	RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED	RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED